5. Quotations should be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of technical bid. 

6. Some important dates: 

7. Warranty: Not Applicable. 

8. GST: should be charge as per the applicable rates. 

9. Tender fee (Non-refundable) of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) and Earnest 

Money  Deposit (EMD) / Bid Security (refundable) of Rs. 2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five 

Thousand only) to be deposited through ONLINE mode only using NET-BANKING / NEFT / 

RTGS / IMPS or payment online in an acceptable form. 

a. The Bidders are allowed to submit their bid only after the successful payment of EMD. 

b. The bidders are required to submit a proof of successful payment details of Tender Fee & EMD